FILE NO. 060656

RESOLUTION NO. 308-06

[Urging the San Francisco Unified School District Board meetings be televised on SFGTV Channel 26.]

Resolution urging the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD), the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, DTIS and the Mayor's Office collaborate to finalize a plan and the funding necessary to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) passed a resolution two years ago supporting the televising of it's Board meetings, however, the project was put on hold due to significant deficits faced by SFUSD; and now therefore be it

RESOLVED, the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors urges the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD), the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, DTIS and the Mayor's Office to collaborate in finalizing a plan and finding funding necessary to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the San Francisco Unified School District consider as part of their Prop H in-kind services proposal to the City include funding to ensure SFUSD is able to air their Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City & County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors Budget & Finance Committee engage in discussions for the FY 2006-2007 Budget around appropriating the necessary funding to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26.

**TOM AMMIANO, ALIOTO-PIER, ** , Mir Karimi BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060656

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD), the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, DTIS and the Mayor's Office collaborate to finalize a plan and the funding necessary to televise the SFUSD Board Meetings on SFGTV Channel 26.

May 16, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060656

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 16, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria II. Youn Clerk of the Board 06 5119 Date Approved Mayor Gavin Newsom